
SOAP LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Law Enforcement Calls for Service by Reporting Area

From July 01, 2021 to July 31, 2021
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Business District Cotage City East Heights Lakemoor Additon School District

Business District
D Verb Disturb 511 DIVISION ST S; Post Office 7/1/2021   9:19:13AM 21SL0861
Animal 32 MAIN AVE E; Library 7/1/2021  10:17:45AM 21SL0863
Traffic Stop 22 MAIN AVE E 7/2/2021   7:36:11AM 21SL0865
C Susp Person 22 MAIN AVE E; OUT FRONT 7/2/2021   8:41:49AM 21SL0866
C Suspicious 127 2ND AVE SW; McKay 7/3/2021   1:27:33AM 21SL0870
Disturbance CITY OF SOAP LAKE; FIRE WORKS 7/3/2021   9:42:03PM 21SL0873
Suspicious/Want 301 DAISY ST N; East Beach Park 7/5/2021   3:38:05PM 21SL0886
D Verb Disturb 311 MAIN AVE E; Del Red Pub 7/5/2021  10:22:52PM 21SL0889
C Road Hazard 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 7/5/2021  10:49:56PM 21SL0890
B Damage 18 DAISY ST S 7/8/2021   8:17:15PM 21SL0902
B Past Burglary 32 MAIN AVE E; Library 7/10/2021  12:00:29PM 21SL0903
Suspicious/Want 117 MAIN AVE E 7/12/2021  12:38:58AM 21SL0907
Administrative 239 2ND AVE SE; SLPD  ENTRY FOR ORDER 7/13/2021  10:17:52AM 21SL0909
D Welfare Check 511 DIVISION ST S; Post Office 7/13/2021  11:10:29AM 21SL0910
D Harassment 332 MAIN AVE E 7/13/2021   5:27:49PM 21SL0911
D Burglar Alarm 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 7/15/2021   9:24:25AM 21SL0915
Domestic 15 2ND AVE SW 7/15/2021   3:57:17PM 21SL0916
Domestic CITY OF SOAP LAKE 7/16/2021   7:40:59PM 21SL0920
B Damage 322 MAIN AVE E; MASQUERS 7/17/2021   6:26:53PM 21SL0925
@ LOST/FOUND 223 2ND AVE SE 7/19/2021  12:58:34PM 21SL0929
@ LOST/FOUND 223 2ND AVE SE 7/19/2021   1:10:06PM 21SL0930
Assist Agency 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 7/20/2021  10:47:43AM 21SL0934
D DUI DAISY ST S & 2ND AVE SE; JUST TURNED INTO SL PARK BY WATER7/22/2021   4:47:14PM 21SL0937
Damage/Mischief 332 MAIN AVE E; OLD LIQUOR STORE 7/23/2021   5:08:18AM 21SL0938
B Theft CITY OF SOAP LAKE 7/23/2021   8:43:21AM 21SL0939
Public Service 5TH AVE SE & DIVISION ST S 7/23/2021  11:40:07AM 21SL0940
D Weapons DAISY ST N 7/23/2021   1:08:01PM 21SL0941
Suspicious/Want 18 MAIN AVE E  ; #2 7/23/2021   3:41:26PM 21SL0942
C Shots Fired 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 7/23/2021   6:41:32PM 21SL0943
Traffic Vio/Haz 301 DAISY ST N; East Beach Park 7/25/2021   6:47:07AM 21SL0946
D Verb Disturb MAIN AVE E & DIVISION ST N 7/25/2021   8:29:24PM 21SL0949
D Animal Attack 26 DIVISION ST N 7/25/2021   8:36:59PM 21SL0950
C Theft 15 DAISY ST S; 76 ST 7/26/2021  11:49:15AM 21SL0952
A Admin 236 MAIN AVE E 7/27/2021  11:26:59AM 21SL0954
B Fraud 218 MAIN AVE E 7/28/2021  12:49:40PM 21SL0958



D Phys Domestic 511 DIVISION ST S; ACROSS Post Office 7/28/2021   6:46:07PM 21SL0959
B Welfare Check 1020 DIVISION ST S; HiCo 7/30/2021   4:58:29PM 21SL0963
D Welfare Check 119 DAISY ST S 7/30/2021   7:21:49PM 21SL0964
C Susp Person 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 7/31/2021   4:06:22AM 21SL0967
D Indecency 18 DAISY ST S 7/31/2021   5:36:11AM 21SL0968
Assault 322 DAISY ST S; #10 7/31/2021   4:03:29PM 21SL0970

Area Total: 41

Cottage City
Traffic Acc 311 MAIN AVE W 7/2/2021   6:05:25PM 21SL0867
Assist Agency 41 HEMLOCK ST N 7/6/2021   5:29:41AM 21SL0891
D Verb Domestic 914 MAIN AVE W 7/7/2021   6:08:50PM 21SL0899
D Panic Alarm 116 DIVISION ST N 7/16/2021   1:56:55PM 21SL0919
Alarm 116 DIVISION ST N 7/17/2021  11:38:11AM 21SL0921
Alarm 116 DIVISION ST N 7/21/2021   6:03:59AM 21SL0935
Animal 434 LAKESHORE DR 7/24/2021   5:48:09PM 21SL0945
A Stray Animal 330 JUNIPER ST N 7/25/2021  11:51:39AM 21SL0947
A Stray Animal 207 GINGKO ST N ;GT70 OR GT71 7/25/2021   7:44:15PM 21SL0948
Alarm 116 DIVISION ST N 7/25/2021  10:03:39PM 21SL0951
C Loud Party 119 GINGKO ST N 7/27/2021  12:31:07AM 21SL0953
C Suspicious 223 HEMLOCK ST N ; ACROSS FROM #2 7/27/2021   9:29:01PM 21SL0956
Alarm 116 DIVISION ST N 7/31/2021  11:50:53PM 21SL0972

Area Total: 13

East Heights
Theft 430 6TH AVE SE 7/1/2021   9:17:57AM 21SL0860
Trespassing 121 FERN ST N 7/5/2021   9:28:44AM 21SL0885
D Phys Domestic 438 4TH AVE SE 7/6/2021   8:09:01PM 21SL0893
C Loud Party 422 1ST AVE SE; #1 7/6/2021  11:33:25PM 21SL0894
D Verb Disturb MAIN AVE E & ELDER ST S; AREA OF 7/7/2021  12:02:57AM 21SL0895
Suspicious/Want ELDER ST S & 4TH AVE SE; TRAILER AT THE CORNER 7/7/2021   1:02:49AM 21SL0896
B Parking Prob 423 3RD AVE NE 7/7/2021   7:12:27AM 21SL0897
C Susp Person 710 3RD AVE NE 7/7/2021  11:47:38PM 21SL0900
B Found Person 739 MAIN AVE E 7/8/2021   1:06:51AM 21SL0901
Suspicious/Want 427 1ST AVE NE 7/15/2021   4:11:21PM 21SL0917
Traffic Vio/Haz 4TH AVE SE & ELDER ST S 7/17/2021   3:28:33PM 21SL0923
D Verb Domestic 3RD AVE SE & ELDER ST S 7/17/2021   9:29:38PM 21SL0926
Trespassing 727 MAIN AVE E; 27 7/18/2021   4:26:42PM 21SL0927
C Susp Person 728 WOODLAND AVE 7/19/2021   9:54:28PM 21SL0933
B Traffic Prob WOODLAND AVE 7/21/2021   7:56:55PM 21SL0936
A Found Prop 4TH AVE SE & FERN ST S 7/27/2021   4:38:04PM 21SL0955
Fraud/Deception 118 GLADIOLA ST N 7/30/2021   1:12:28PM 21SL0962
C Susp Person 423 1ST AVE SE 7/31/2021  12:18:19AM 21SL0966

Area Total: 18

Lakemoor Addition
D Welfare Check 15 5TH AVE SE 7/1/2021   3:49:27AM 21SL0859
@ 911 Hang Up 15 5TH AVE SE 7/1/2021   9:32:27AM 21SL0862
@ 911 Hang Up 15 5TH AVE SE 7/1/2021   6:59:18PM 21SL0864
@ 911 Hang Up 110 5TH AVE SE 7/3/2021   9:22:05PM 21SL0872
C Road Hazard 227 4TH AVE SE 7/4/2021   7:58:50AM 21SL0875
Traffic Vio/Haz 4TH AVE SE & ASTER ST S 7/4/2021   3:51:00PM 21SL0878
A Stray Animal 625 2ND PL SE 7/5/2021   8:43:20PM 21SL0888
Alarm 227 4TH AVE SE 7/11/2021   3:58:14AM 21SL0904
D Harassment 629 2ND PL SE 7/11/2021   8:29:28PM 21SL0905
D Unknown 15 5TH AVE SE 7/13/2021   7:38:33PM 21SL0912
C Susp Person 23 5TH AVE SE 7/14/2021   6:09:18AM 21SL0913
O Miscellaneous 230 5TH AVE SE 7/16/2021   8:32:06AM 21SL0918
Traffic Vio/Haz 6TH AVE SE & CANNA ST S 7/17/2021   3:49:53PM 21SL0924
Unknown 15 5TH AVE SE 7/19/2021  12:53:39AM 21SL0928
C Theft 15 5TH AVE SE 7/24/2021   5:02:49PM 21SL0944



@ 911 Hang Up 15 5TH AVE SE 7/29/2021   6:51:19AM 21SL0960
Trespassing 638 2ND PL SE 7/29/2021  12:00:23PM 21SL0961
C Susp Person 242 6TH AVE SE 7/31/2021   5:08:15PM 21SL0971

Area Total: 18

School District
Disturbance 527 2ND AVE SW; SLHS 7/4/2021  11:08:28PM 21SL0883
Administrative 2ND AVE SW & GINGKO ST S; SOAP LAKE DOG PARK 7/19/2021   8:03:52PM 21SL0932

Area Total: 2
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911H 3.7%
ADMN 4.4%
AINT 0.7%
ALAR 6.7%
ANPR 2.2%
ASIM 0.7%
ASST 10.4%
BNAF 0.7%
CDIS 0.7%
CITA 1.5%
DAL 2.2%
DAMA 0.7%
DCON 1.5%
DIST 3.7%
DUI 0.7%
DWSR 4.4%
EXPA 0.7%
FAMF 3.0%
FIRE 0.7%
FPER 0.7%
FRAU 1.5%
FWKS 3.0%
HARR 0.7%
K9 0.7%
LFPR 3.7%
MEDI 1.5%
MPRM 0.7%
NOIS 1.5%
NVOL 2.2%
PARK 0.7%
RSVE 0.7%
SPC 11.9%
TAHR 0.7%
TAPD 2.2%
THAZ 1.5%
TOFF 3.0%
TPOT 0.7%
TRES 2.2%
TVAU 0.7%
VAND 1.5%
VCO 1.5%
VNR 1.5%
Total: 100.0%

Offenses Investigated

Soap Lake Police Department
Summary of Activity

Begining Date: July 01, 2021 to Ending Date: July 31, 2021

Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
911H911 Hang-up calls

 21SL0862 @ 911 Hang Up 7/1/2021   9:32:27AM 911H
 21SL0864 @ 911 Hang Up 7/1/2021   6:59:18PM 911H
 21SL0872 @ 911 Hang Up 7/3/2021   9:22:05PM 911H
 21SL0874 @ 911 Hang Up 7/3/2021  11:59:27PM 911H
 21SL0960 @ 911 Hang Up 7/29/2021   6:51:19AM 911H

Total: 5
ADMNAdministrative

 21SL0868 D Watercraft 7/2/2021   8:24:39PM ADMN
 21SL0909 Administrative 7/13/2021  10:17:52AM ADMN
 21SL0941 D Weapons 7/23/2021   1:08:01PM ADMN
 21SL0944 C Theft 7/24/2021   5:02:49PM ADMN
 21SL0959 D Phys Domestic 7/28/2021   6:46:07PM ADMN
 21SL0970 Assault 7/31/2021   4:03:29PM ADMN

Total: 6
AINTAssault, Intimidation

 21SL0911 D Harassment 7/13/2021   5:27:49PM AINT

Total: 1
ALARAlarm

 21SL0880 C Alarm 7/4/2021   8:41:55PM ALAR
 21SL0904 Alarm 7/11/2021   3:58:14AM ALAR
 21SL0915 D Burglar Alarm 7/15/2021   9:24:25AM ALAR
 21SL0919 D Panic Alarm 7/16/2021   1:56:55PM ALAR
 21SL0921 Alarm 7/17/2021  11:38:11AM ALAR
 21SL0931 Alarm 7/19/2021   3:19:07PM ALAR
 21SL0935 Alarm 7/21/2021   6:03:59AM ALAR
 21SL0951 Alarm 7/25/2021  10:03:39PM ALAR
 21SL0972 Alarm 7/31/2021  11:50:53PM ALAR

Total: 9
ANPRAnimal Problem

 21SL0863 Animal 7/1/2021  10:17:45AM ANPR
 21SL0947 A Stray Animal 7/25/2021  11:51:39AM ANPR



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 21SL0950 D Animal Attack 7/25/2021   8:36:59PM ANPR

Total: 3
ASIMAssault, Simple

 21SL0893 D Phys Domestic 7/6/2021   8:09:01PM ASIM

Total: 1
ASSTAgency Assist

 21SL0874 @ 911 Hang Up 7/3/2021  11:59:27PM ASST
 21SL0879 Assist Agency 7/4/2021   5:21:40PM ASST
 21SL0881 D Outside Fire 7/4/2021   9:51:28PM ASST
 21SL0882 Assist Agency 7/4/2021  10:54:56PM ASST
 21SL0887 Administrative 7/5/2021   4:49:13PM ASST
 21SL0891 Assist Agency 7/6/2021   5:29:41AM ASST
 21SL0898 Public Service 7/7/2021  11:11:29AM ASST
 21SL0906 D Welfare Check 7/11/2021  10:28:55PM ASST
 21SL0908 ADMINISTRATIVE 7/13/2021   5:07:01AM ASST
 21SL0914 Traffic Acc 7/15/2021   3:17:44AM ASST
 21SL0931 Alarm 7/19/2021   3:19:07PM ASST
 21SL0934 Assist Agency 7/20/2021  10:47:43AM ASST
 21SL0957 Suspicious/Want 7/27/2021  10:52:17PM ASST
 21SL0965 Domestic 7/30/2021   9:08:50PM ASST

Total: 14
BNAFBurglary, Non-res, Att Forc En

 21SL0903 B Past Burglary 7/10/2021  12:00:29PM BNAF

Total: 1
CDISCitizen Dispute

 21SL0885 Trespassing 7/5/2021   9:28:44AM CDIS

Total: 1
CITACitizen Assist

 21SL0859 D Welfare Check 7/1/2021   3:49:27AM CITA
 21SL0940 Public Service 7/23/2021  11:40:07AM CITA

Total: 2
DALDog Running at large

 21SL0888 A Stray Animal 7/5/2021   8:43:20PM DAL
 21SL0945 Animal 7/24/2021   5:48:09PM DAL
 21SL0948 A Stray Animal 7/25/2021   7:44:15PM DAL

Total: 3
DAMADamage

 21SL0928 Unknown 7/19/2021  12:53:39AM DAMA

Total: 1
DCONDisorderly Conduct

 21SL0873 Disturbance 7/3/2021   9:42:03PM DCON
 21SL0911 D Harassment 7/13/2021   5:27:49PM DCON

Total: 2
DISTDisturbance

 21SL0861 D Verb Disturb 7/1/2021   9:19:13AM DIST
 21SL0889 D Verb Disturb 7/5/2021  10:22:52PM DIST
 21SL0895 D Verb Disturb 7/7/2021  12:02:57AM DIST
 21SL0905 D Harassment 7/11/2021   8:29:28PM DIST
 21SL0949 D Verb Disturb 7/25/2021   8:29:24PM DIST

Total: 5
DUIDUI Alcohol or Drugs

 21SL0937 D DUI 7/22/2021   4:47:14PM DUI

Total: 1
DWSRDriving While Suspended/Revoke

 21SL0871 Traffic Stop 7/3/2021   7:33:44PM DWSR
 21SL0877 Traffic Stop 7/4/2021   2:49:04PM DWSR
 21SL0922 Traffic Vio/Haz 7/17/2021   2:38:08PM DWSR
 21SL0923 Traffic Vio/Haz 7/17/2021   3:28:33PM DWSR
 21SL0924 Traffic Vio/Haz 7/17/2021   3:49:53PM DWSR



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 21SL0937 D DUI 7/22/2021   4:47:14PM DWSR

Total: 6
EXPAExtra Patrol

 21SL0918 O Miscellaneous 7/16/2021   8:32:06AM EXPA

Total: 1
FAMFFamily Fight

 21SL0899 D Verb Domestic 7/7/2021   6:08:50PM FAMF
 21SL0916 Domestic 7/15/2021   3:57:17PM FAMF
 21SL0920 Domestic 7/16/2021   7:40:59PM FAMF
 21SL0926 D Verb Domestic 7/17/2021   9:29:38PM FAMF

Total: 4
FIREFire

 21SL0881 D Outside Fire 7/4/2021   9:51:28PM FIRE

Total: 1
FPERFound Person

 21SL0901 B Found Person 7/8/2021   1:06:51AM FPER

Total: 1
FRAUFraud

 21SL0958 B Fraud 7/28/2021  12:49:40PM FRAU
 21SL0962 Fraud/Deception 7/30/2021   1:12:28PM FRAU

Total: 2
FWKSFireworks

 21SL0873 Disturbance 7/3/2021   9:42:03PM FWKS
 21SL0883 Disturbance 7/4/2021  11:08:28PM FWKS
 21SL0894 C Loud Party 7/6/2021  11:33:25PM FWKS
 21SL0895 D Verb Disturb 7/7/2021  12:02:57AM FWKS

Total: 4
HARRHarassment

 21SL0911 D Harassment 7/13/2021   5:27:49PM HARR

Total: 1
K9 K-9 Incident

 21SL0908 ADMINISTRATIVE 7/13/2021   5:07:01AM K9

Total: 1
LFPRLost and Found Property

 21SL0929 @ LOST/FOUND 7/19/2021  12:58:34PM LFPR
 21SL0930 @ LOST/FOUND 7/19/2021   1:10:06PM LFPR
 21SL0932 Administrative 7/19/2021   8:03:52PM LFPR
 21SL0954 A Admin 7/27/2021  11:26:59AM LFPR
 21SL0955 A Found Prop 7/27/2021   4:38:04PM LFPR

Total: 5
MEDIMedical Problem

 21SL0934 Assist Agency 7/20/2021  10:47:43AM MEDI
 21SL0964 D Welfare Check 7/30/2021   7:21:49PM MEDI

Total: 2
MPRMMental Health Problem

 21SL0912 D Unknown 7/13/2021   7:38:33PM MPRM

Total: 1
NOISNoise Problems

 21SL0894 C Loud Party 7/6/2021  11:33:25PM NOIS
 21SL0953 C Loud Party 7/27/2021  12:31:07AM NOIS

Total: 2
NVOLNo Valid Operator's License

 21SL0865 Traffic Stop 7/2/2021   7:36:11AM NVOL
 21SL0878 Traffic Vio/Haz 7/4/2021   3:51:00PM NVOL
 21SL0892 Traffic Stop 7/6/2021   5:12:29PM NVOL

Total: 3
PARKParking Problem

 21SL0897 B Parking Prob 7/7/2021   7:12:27AM PARK



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
Total: 1

RSVERecovered Stolen Vehicle
 21SL0952 C Theft 7/26/2021  11:49:15AM RSVE

Total: 1
SPCSuspicious Person/Circumstance

 21SL0866 C Susp Person 7/2/2021   8:41:49AM SPC
 21SL0869 C Susp Person 7/2/2021   9:18:11PM SPC
 21SL0884 C Susp Person 7/5/2021   1:20:47AM SPC
 21SL0896 Suspicious/Want 7/7/2021   1:02:49AM SPC
 21SL0900 C Susp Person 7/7/2021  11:47:38PM SPC
 21SL0907 Suspicious/Want 7/12/2021  12:38:58AM SPC
 21SL0912 D Unknown 7/13/2021   7:38:33PM SPC
 21SL0913 C Susp Person 7/14/2021   6:09:18AM SPC
 21SL0917 Suspicious/Want 7/15/2021   4:11:21PM SPC
 21SL0933 C Susp Person 7/19/2021   9:54:28PM SPC
 21SL0942 Suspicious/Want 7/23/2021   3:41:26PM SPC
 21SL0956 C Suspicious 7/27/2021   9:29:01PM SPC
 21SL0966 C Susp Person 7/31/2021  12:18:19AM SPC
 21SL0967 C Susp Person 7/31/2021   4:06:22AM SPC
 21SL0968 D Indecency 7/31/2021   5:36:11AM SPC
 21SL0971 C Susp Person 7/31/2021   5:08:15PM SPC

Total: 16
TAHRTraffic Accident, Hit & Run

 21SL0937 D DUI 7/22/2021   4:47:14PM TAHR

Total: 1
TAPDTraffic Accident, Property Dam

 21SL0867 Traffic Acc 7/2/2021   6:05:25PM TAPD
 21SL0914 Traffic Acc 7/15/2021   3:17:44AM TAPD
 21SL0969 Traffic Acc 7/31/2021   8:21:39AM TAPD

Total: 3
THAZTraffic Hazard

 21SL0875 C Road Hazard 7/4/2021   7:58:50AM THAZ
 21SL0890 C Road Hazard 7/5/2021  10:49:56PM THAZ

Total: 2
TOFFTraffic Offense

 21SL0867 Traffic Acc 7/2/2021   6:05:25PM TOFF
 21SL0876 C Traffic Prob 7/4/2021  12:54:09PM TOFF
 21SL0936 B Traffic Prob 7/21/2021   7:56:55PM TOFF
 21SL0946 Traffic Vio/Haz 7/25/2021   6:47:07AM TOFF

Total: 4
TPOTTheft, Property, Other

 21SL0860 Theft 7/1/2021   9:17:57AM TPOT

Total: 1
TRESTrespass of Real Property

 21SL0861 D Verb Disturb 7/1/2021   9:19:13AM TRES
 21SL0927 Trespassing 7/18/2021   4:26:42PM TRES
 21SL0961 Trespassing 7/29/2021  12:00:23PM TRES

Total: 3
TVAUTheft, Vehicle: Automobile

 21SL0952 C Theft 7/26/2021  11:49:15AM TVAU

Total: 1
VANDVandalism/Destruct/Damage Prop

 21SL0911 D Harassment 7/13/2021   5:27:49PM VAND
 21SL0938 Damage/Mischief 7/23/2021   5:08:18AM VAND

Total: 2
VCOViolation of Court Order

 21SL0886 Suspicious/Want 7/5/2021   3:38:05PM VCO
 21SL0917 Suspicious/Want 7/15/2021   4:11:21PM VCO

Total: 2



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
VNRVandalism, Non IBR Reportable

 21SL0902 B Damage 7/8/2021   8:17:15PM VNR
 21SL0925 B Damage 7/17/2021   6:26:53PM VNR

Total: 2
WELFWelfare Check

 21SL0870 C Suspicious 7/3/2021   1:27:33AM WELF
 21SL0898 Public Service 7/7/2021  11:11:29AM WELF
 21SL0906 D Welfare Check 7/11/2021  10:28:55PM WELF
 21SL0910 D Welfare Check 7/13/2021  11:10:29AM WELF
 21SL0963 B Welfare Check 7/30/2021   4:58:29PM WELF
 21SL0964 D Welfare Check 7/30/2021   7:21:49PM WELF

Total: 6
WOFFWeapons Offense

 21SL0943 C Shots Fired 7/23/2021   6:41:32PM WOFF

Total: 1

Methodology: This report reads incidents that happen between two set time frames for a selected agency. The report then separates out all offense codes, translates them,   
                           and displays the case reports grouped together by offense codes investigated by the assigned Officer. 

Developed by G. A. Klein, MACC 911


